

Ú

ITEM NO.113

REGISTRAR'S COURT NO.1

SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6249/2008

REVD.LAMUEL MURMU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RENUA SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution and prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 19/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. O.P. Bhadani, Adv.
Mr. Brij Bhusan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondents 1 and 3 have filed counter affidavit. There is no appearance for respondents 5, 6, 7 and 8. No counter affidavit is filed by R.9. As per report of the trial Court in respect of R.4, service is not complete. Ld. counsel for the petitioner submitted that he has already filed affidavit of chamber summons in respect of legal heirs of deceased R.2. Registry to verify the same. Petitioner also to take appropriate steps to complete service on R.4 within two weeks. List again on 12.12.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

sk