

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5687 OF 2009

REVD.LAMUEL MURMU Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RENUA SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 27/04/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Brij Bhusan, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv. (NP)

Ms. Pooja Marwaha, Adv.
for Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Letter addressed by the Advocate-on-Record for
respondent No.9 states that respondent No.9 is a performa
respondent and hence no statement of case is required to be
filed.

In view of the letter, the requirement of filing
statement of case by respondent No.9 is waived.

Office to proceed further.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master