

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 4/2014, I.A. 5/2014, I.A. 6/2014, I.A. 7/2014 in Civil Appeal
No(s). 5687/2009

REVD.LAMUEL MURMU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RENUA SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for substitution, c/delay and c/delay in filing substitution
appln. and setting aside an abatement)

Date : 27/10/2014 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. O.P.Bhadani,Adv.
Mr. Ashok Anand,Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kumar Singh,Adv.for
Mr. Brij Bhusan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Samir Ali Khan,Adv.
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned in filing the application for substitution.

The application for setting aside the abatement is
allowed.

Application for substitution is allowed.

The cause title be amended accordingly.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(H.S. PARASHER)
COURT MASTER