

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL APPEAL NO.5687 OF 2009

REVD. LAMUEL MURMU

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

RENU SINGH & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We do not find any merit in the appeal, same is accordingly dismissed.

.....J.  
(ARUN MISHRA)

.....J.  
(MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR)

NEW DELHI,  
AUGUST 30, 2017.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s).5687/2009

REVD. LAMUEL MURMU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RENU SINGH . &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ON IA 3/2009  
FOR ON IA 52032/2008  
FOR ON IA 52025/2008  
FOR ON IA 90743/2008)

Date : 30-08-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr.O.P.Bhadani, Adv.  
Mr.S.S.Pandey, Adv.  
Mr.Brij Bhushan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.  
Mr.Samir Ali Khan, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Pending applications, if any, also stand disposed of.

(Ashok Raj Singh)  
Court Master(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)  
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed in the file)